RESOLUTION 9185

A RESOLUTION TO REVISE THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE

GREAT FALLSFIRE/RESCUE

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana:

That the Great Falls Fire/Rescue Fee Schedule be revised as follows:

COPYING:
Single page copies - will be at the current City rate
Fire Reports

FACILITIES (daily rates):

Training Center classroom building

Training Center facility, including Drill Tower
TV/IVCR

Overhead Projector

EQUIPMENT:

Ladder testing (per ladder)

Hose repair (per length)

Hose repair — parts

Breathing Air bottles — Hydrotesting
Breathing Air bottles — Tumble

EXTINGUISHERS:

Inspect and retag portable fire extinguishers.

(After ascertaining that refilling/hydrotesting isn’t necessary)
Recharge portable fire extinguishers.

Hydrotest portable fire extinguishers.

Extinguishing agent (per pound)

Replacement/M aintenance parts

New portable fire extinguishers

APPARATUS (hourly rates):

1 Engine Company
1 Aeria Apparatus
1 Command Vehicle
1 Rescue Vehicle

1 Water Tender

PERSONNEL (regular hourly rates):
1 Supervisor

1 Regular
Overtime will be theregular rate times 1.5

Current

$2.00

$60.00
$150.00
na

na

na

$10.00
cost + 20%
$10.00
$3.00

$3.00

$10.00
$10.00
$1.00

cost + 20%
cost + 20%

$100
$100
$50
$50

3 D

$60.00
$150.00
$25.00
$15.00

$45.00
$10.00
cost + 20%
$12.00
$3.00

$5.00

$10.00
$12.00
$1.50

cost + 20%
cost + 20%

$100 + pers
$150 + pers
$50 + pers
$75 + pers
$75 + pers

$30.66
$22.54



CPR CLASSES: Current Revised

Family & Friends (old Heartsaver, non-certified) $15.00 $15.00
BLS Heartsaver (certificate issued) na $30.00
BLS Healthcare Provider (certificate issued) na $35.00
Heartsaver AED (certificate issued) na $45.00

OTHER COSTSMAY INCLUDE:
Disposal Fees

Miscellaneous equipment/materials
Replace/Repair damaged equipment

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana this 4th day of September, 2001.

Randall H. Gray, Mayor

Attest:

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney



State of Montana )
County of Cascade | SS.
City of Great Falls )

|, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Resolution No. 9185 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of
the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 4" day of September, 2001,
and approved by the Mayor of said City on the 4™ day of September, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City, on this
4" day of September, 2001.

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)



