RESOLUTION 9185

A RESOLUTION TO REVISE THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE GREAT FALLS FIRE/RESCUE

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana:

That the Great Falls Fire/Rescue Fee Schedule be revised as follows:

COPYING:	Current	Revised
Single page copies - will be at the current City rate Fire Reports	\$2.00	\$5.00
FACILITIES (daily rates):		
Training Center classroom building Training Center facility, including Drill Tower TV/VCR Overhead Projector	\$60.00 \$150.00 na na	\$60.00 \$150.00 \$25.00 \$15.00
EQUIPMENT:		
Ladder testing (per ladder) Hose repair (per length) Hose repair – parts Breathing Air bottles – Hydrotesting Breathing Air bottles – Tumble	na \$10.00 cost + 20% \$10.00 \$3.00	\$45.00 \$10.00 cost + 20% \$12.00 \$3.00
EXTINGUISHERS:		
Inspect and retag portable fire extinguishers. (After ascertaining that refilling/hydrotesting isn't necessary) Recharge portable fire extinguishers. Hydrotest portable fire extinguishers. Extinguishing agent (per pound) Replacement/Maintenance parts New portable fire extinguishers	\$3.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$1.00 cost + 20% cost + 20%	\$5.00 \$10.00 \$12.00 \$1.50 cost + 20% cost + 20%
APPARATUS (hourly rates):		
1 Engine Company1 Aerial Apparatus1 Command Vehicle1 Rescue Vehicle1 Water Tender	\$100 \$100 \$50 \$50 na	\$100 + pers \$150 + pers \$50 + pers \$75 + pers \$75 + pers
PERSONNEL (regular hourly rates):		
1 Supervisor 1 Regular Overtime will be the regular rate times 1.5	na na	\$30.66 \$22.54

CPR CLASSES:	Current	Revised
Family & Friends (old Heartsaver, non-certified) BLS Heartsaver (certificate issued) BLS Healthcare Provider (certificate issued) Heartsaver AED (certificate issued)	\$15.00 na na na	\$15.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$45.00
OTHER COSTS MAY INCLUDE:		
Disposal Fees Miscellaneous equipment/materials Replace/Repair damaged equipment		
PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montan	a this 4th day of S	September, 2001.
	Randall H.	Gray, Mayor
Attest:		
Attest: Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk		
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk		

```
State of Montana )
County of Cascade : ss.
City of Great Falls )
```

I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 9185 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 4th day of September, 2001, and approved by the Mayor of said City on the 4th day of September, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City, on this 4^{th} day of September, 2001.

Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)